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0 321 10/11/12/13/14/15/16/17 - 0 321 20/21 - 0 321 23/24/25
0 321 27 - 0 321 33/34 - 0 321 36/37 - 0 321 40/41/42/43/44/45/48/49
0 321 80/81/82/83/84/85/86/87 - On demand

0 321 40

0 321 41

On demand

0 321 81 / 83 / 85 / 870 321 80 / 82 / 84 / 86

0 321 15 / 0 321 25

0 321 13 / 0 321 23 /
0 321 36

0 321 14 / 0 321 16 / 
0 321 24 / 0 321 37

0 321 11 / 0 321 21

0 321 17 / 0 321 27

0 321 10 / 0 321 12 / 
0 321 20

0 321 33 / 0 321 34

x 2

PG 11

0 321 42 / 0 321 440 321 43 / 0 321 45

0 321 11 SC duplex HD 12 singlemode �bres 

SC duplex HD 12 multimode �bres

SC apc duplex 6 singlemode �bres

SC duplex 6 multimode �bres

SC duplex 6 singlemode �bres

LC duplex 6 singlemode �bres

0 321 10

0 321 12

0 321 20

0 321 13

LC duplex 6 multimode �bres0 321 23

0 321 21

0 321 14 LC duplex 12 singlemode �bres

LC apc duplex 12 singlemode �bres0 321 16

LC duplex 12 multimode �bres0 321 24

LC duplex HD 24 singlemode �bres0 321 15

LC duplex HD 24 multimode �bres0 321 25

ST for 6 singlemode �bres0 321 17

ST for 6 multimode �bres0 321 27

0 321 33

0 321 34

4 MTP adapter, pass-through, singlemode

4 MTP adapter, pass-through, multimode

LC duplex 6 multimode �bres (aqua)0 321 36

Splice cassette0 321 41

24 LC multimode MTP cassette

24 LC singlemode MTP cassette

0 321 42

0 321 44

12 SC multimode MTP cassette0 321 43

12 SC singlemode MTP cassette0 321 45

12 LC multimode MTP cassette

12 LC singlemode MTP cassette

0 321 48

0 321 49

6 SC duplex multimode cassette0 321 80

12 SC duplex multimode cassette0 321 82

6 SC duplex singlemode cassette

6 LC duplex multimode cassette

12 LC duplex multimode cassette

6 LC duplex singlemode cassette

0 321 84

12 SC duplex singlemode cassette0 321 86

0 321 81

0 321 83

0 321 85

12 LC duplex singlemode cassette0 321 87

LC duplex 12 multimode �bres (aqua)0 321 37

0 321 490 321 48 /
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• Montage panneau
• Montage paneel
• Panel mounting
• Einbau Montageplatte
• Montaje panel
• Montagem do painel
• Τοποθέτηση πλαισίου
• Монтаж панели
• ontaggio pannello
• 
                      •

• Montage cassette préconnectorisée
• Montage voorgeconnecteerde cassette
• Preconnectorised cassette mounting
• Einbau vorkonfektionierte Kassette
• Montaje casete preconectado
• Montagem da cassete pré-conectorizada
• Τοποθέτηση κασέτας με 
προεγκατεστημένους συνδετήρες
• Монтаж кассеты с разъёмами
• Montaggio cassetta preconnettorizzata           
• 
                                                    •

�

�
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x 2

PG 11

• Préparation cassette de lovage
• Voorbereiding haspelcassette
• Preparing coiling cassette
• Vorbereitung Kassette zum Aufwickeln
• Preparación casete de enrollado

• Preparação da cassete de bobinagem
• Προετοιμασία κασέτας για τύλιξη
• Подготовка кассеты для укладки 
оптических кабелей

• Preparazione cassetta per avvolgimento
• 
                                                  •

��

�

�

 

   

   

0 321 46

x 4

0 337 570 321 47

legrand

• Accessoires
• Accessoires
• Accessories

• Zubehör
• Accesorios
• Acessórios

• Αξεσουάρ
• Аксессуары
• Accessori

• 
              •
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• Lovage avec presse-étoupe • Enrollado con prensaestopas • Avvolgimento con premistoppa
• Haspel met pakkingbus • Bobinagem com prensa-estopas • 
• Coiling with cable gland • Τύλιξη με στυπιοθλίπτη                                                 •
• Aufwickeln mit Kabelverschraubung • Укладка кабеля с кабельным сальником
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• Lovage avec Fan out • Enrollado con Fan out • Avvolgimento con Fan Out
• Haspel met Fan out • Bobinagem com saída Fan out • 
• Coiling with fan out • Τύλιξη με Fan out                                                •
• Aufwickeln mit Lüfterausgang • Укладка кабеля с разделанным концом

• Utilisation porte-étiquette • Verwendung Etikettenhalter • Использование держателя для этикетки
• Gebruik van etikethouder • Utilización del portaetiquetas • Uso portaetichetta
• Use name plate holder • Utilização do porta-etiquetas • 

• Χρήση πλαισίου τοποθέτησης ετικέτας                                            •
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• Mise à la terre
• Verbinding met de aarde
• Grounding

• Erdung
• Puesta a tierra
• Ligação à terra

• Γείωση
• Заземление
• Messa a terra

• 
            •

• Raccordement cassette préconnectorisée • Σύνδεση κασέτας με προεγκατεστημένους συνδετήρες • 
• Aansluiting voorgeconnecteerde cassette • Подсоединение кассеты с разъёмами                                                      •
• Preconnectorised cassette connection • Collegamento cassetta preconnettorizzata
• Anschluss vorkonfektionierte Kassette
• Conexión casete preconectado
• Ligação da cassete pré-conectorizada

• Démontage cassette par l’avant • Desmontagem da cassete pela frente •  Smontaggio cassetta dal davanti
• Verwijderen cassette vooraan • Αφαίρεση κασέτας από μπροστά • 
• Cassette removal by the front • Демонтаж кассеты через переднюю сторону                                        •
• Ausbau Kassette von vorn
• Desmontaje casete por delante

   

   

* Compatible avec connecteur MTP femelle uniquement
* Alleen compatibel met vrouwelijke MTP-connector
* Compatible with female MTP connector only
* Nur mit weiblichem MTP-Verbinder kompatibel
* Compatible solo con conector hembra MTP
* Compatível apenas com o conector fêmea MTP
* Συμβατό μόνο με θηλυκό συνδετήρα MTP
* Совместим только с разъёмом MTP «мама»
* Compatibile solo con connettore MTP femmina
*  
                                                                                            *
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• Démontage par l’arrière • Ausbau von hinten • Αφαίρεση από πίσω • 
• Verwijderen achteraan • Desmontaje por detrás • Демонтаж через заднюю сторону                             •
• Removal by the rear • Desmontagem pela retaguarda • Smontaggio da dietro

• Remontage cassette par l’avant • Επανατοποθέτηση κασέτας από μπροστά
• Opnieuw aanbrengen cassette vooraan • Обратный монтаж кассеты через переднюю сторону
• Cassette refitting by the front •  Rimontaggio cassetta dal davanti
• Wiedereinbau Kassette von vorn • 
• Montaje casete por delante                                                   •
• Remontagem da cassete pela frente
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0 321 46

0 321 47

0 337 57

• Autres configurations
• Andere configuraties
• Other configurations

• Weitere Konfigurationen 
• Otras configuraciones
• Outras configurações

• Λοιπές διαμορφώσεις
• Другие варианты конфигу-
рации

• Altre configurazioni
• 其他设置
                        • 

• Remontage par l’arrière • Montaje por detrás • Rimontaggio da dietro
• Opnieuw aanbrengen achteraan • Remontagem pela retaguarda • 从后面重新安装
• Refitting by the rear • πανατοποθέτηση από πίσω                                        •
• Wiedereinbau von hinten • Обратный монтаж через переднюю сторону

   



 Consignes de sécurité
Avant toute intervention, couper le courant.
Respecter strictement les conditions d’installation et d’utilisation.

 Veiligheidsvoorschriften
Onderbreek voor enige ingreep de stroom.
Neem de installatie- en gebruiksvoorwaarden nauwgezet in acht.

 Safety instructions
Make sure the power supply is disconnected before any intervention.
Strictly comply with instructions for installation and use.

 Sicherheitshinweise
Vor jeglichem Eingriff die Spannungsfreiheit sicherstellen.
Einbau- und Gebrauchsanleitungen sind genau zu beachten.

 Consignas de seguridad
Antes de realizar cualquier intervención, cortar la corriente eléctrica.
Respetar estrictamente las condiciones de instalación y uso.

 Instruções de segurança
Antes de qualquer intervenção, desligar a corrente.
Respeitar rigorosamente as condições de instalação e de utilização.

 Συστάσεις ασφαλείας
Πριν από οποιαδήποτε επέ�βαση, διακόψτε την παροχή ρεύ�ατος.
Να τηρείτε ανστηρά τις συνθήκες εγκατάστασης και χρήσης.

 Меры предосторожности
Отключить  питание  перед  проведением  любых  ремонтных  работ .
Строго  соблюдайте  требования  к условиям  монтажа и  эксплуатации .

 
 

 Istruzioni di sicurezza
Prima di qualsiasi intervento, interrompere l’alimentazione.
Rispettare scrupolosamente le condizioni d’installazione e uso.
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Trunk polarity A

0 326 86/87/88/89 - 0 326 92/95/96/97/98/99
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2 3
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B

Key UP > Key DOWN
Type ”A” adapter con�guration

POS.1

POS.1

POS.12

POS.12

MALE 
W/PINS (cassette)

KEY - UP TO 
KEY - DOWN

FEMALE 
W/O PINS
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Key
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